

## Government of India Form GST REG-06

[See Rule 10(1)]

## **Registration Certificate**

**Registration Number:**01AAACP0252G1Z7

1.	Legal Name	POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD				D	
2.	Trade Name, if any	POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD					
3.	Additional trade names, if any						
4.	Constitution of Business	Public	Public Sector Undertaking				
5.	Address of Principal Place of Business	OB 26,, Grid Bhawan, Rail Head Complex, Bahu Plaza, Jammu, Jammu and Kashmir, 180012					
6.	Date of Liability	08/07/2017					
7.	Date of Validity	From		08/07/2017	То	Not Applicable	
8.	Type of Registration	Regular					
9	Particulars of Approving Author	rity	Centre Goods and Services Tax Act, 2017				
Signat	ure						
Name R		Ravikant Nirala					
Designation S		Superintendent					
Jurisdictional Office C		Circle E-Jammu					
9. Date of issue of Certificate 3		30/01/2023					
Note: 7	The registration certificate is required	to be proi	minently dis	splayed at all places	s of Business/Off	ice(s) in the State.	



## Details of Additional Place of Business(s)

GSTIN 01AAACP0252G1Z7

Legal Name POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD

Trade Name, if any POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD

Additional trade names, if

any

Total Number of Additional Places of Business(s) in the State 8

Sr. No.	Address
1	C/o Tanveer Ahmed Shah, Opp. Boys Degree College, Khawja Bagh, BARAMULLA, Baramulla, Jammu and Kashmir, 193103
2	Behind Hill View Hotel, BATOTE, Ramban, Ramban, Ramban, Jammu and Kashmir, 182143
3	Salal Power Station Colony, Salal Power Station Colony, JYOTIPURAM, Reasi, Jammu and Kashmir, 182312
4	Kishenpur - Manwal road, Kishenpur - Manwal road, Dansal, Kishenpur, Jammu, Jammu and Kashmir, 181224
5	Narwal - Bala Bye Pass Road, Near 220 KV Grid Station, Narwal, Jammu, Jammu and Kashmir, 180006
6	Village Damjan, National Highway 1A, Tehsil Dooru, Anantnag, Jammu and Kashmir, 192122
7	C/o Mr. G.L. Padha, Village and Post Office Diani, Distt. SAMBA, Samba, Jammu and Kashmir, 184121
8	Tehsil Chadoora, District Badgam,, P.O. Pohru,, Srinagar, Jammu and Kashmir, 190001



GSTIN 01AAACP0252G1Z7

Legal Name POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD

Trade Name, if any POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD

Additional trade names, if

any

## Details of Managing / Whole-time Directors and Key Managerial Persons

Name SREEKANT KANDIKUPPA

Designation/Status CHAIRMA06N & MANAGING DIR

Resident of State

Name DILIP NIGAM

Designation/Status DIRECTOR

Resident of State Delhi

Name ABHAY CHOUDHARY

Haryana

Designation/Status DIRECTOR

Resident of State Bihar

4 A Name VINOD KUMAR SINGH

Resident of State

Designation/Status DIRECTOR

Resident of State Haryana

Name RAVINDRA KUMAR TYAGI

Designation/Status DIRECTOR

Name RAVISANKAR GANESAN

Haryana

Designation/Status DIRECTOR

Resident of State Haryana